CAMPING RATES

Full Electric

i Hookup Plus Electric Basic = Primitive
g Phone $35  $30 EEYiEM $15 | $10

Area e Number per night per night per night per night per night
Alexandria SRA SE 402-729-5777

Bluestem SRA SE 402-796-2362

Box Butte SRA NW 308-665-2900

Branched Oak SRA* SE 402-783-3400

Bridgeport SRA NW 308-436-3777

Buffalo Bill SRA SW 308-535-8035

Calamus SRA* NE 308-346-5666

Chadron SP* NW 308-432-6167

Cheyenne SRA SW 308-385-6211

Conestoga SRA SE 402-796-2362

Cottonwood SRA NW 308-684-3428

Danish Alps SRA* NE 402-755-2284

Dead Timber SRA NE 402-727-2922 (]
Enders SRA SW 308-394-5118 o
Eugene T. Mahoney SP* SE 402-944-2523

Fort Kearny SRA* Sw 308-865-5305

Fort Robinson SP* NwW 308-665-2900

Fremont SRA* NE 402-727-2922 o
Gallagher Canyon SRA SW 308-785-2685 (]
Indian Cave SP* SE 402-883-2575

Johnson Lake SRA* SW 308-785-2685

Keller Park SRA NW 402-684-2921 o
Lake Maloney SRA SW 308-535-8025

— LAKE MCcCCONAUGHY AND LAKE OGALLALA RATES VARY BY SEASON —

Lake McConaughy SRA*
Lake QOgallala SRA*

REQUIRED

Lake Minatare SRA*
Lewis and Clark SRA*
Long Pine SRA
Louisville SRA*
Medicine Creek SRA*
Memphis SRA

Merritt SRA*
Mormon Island SRA*
Niobrara SP*

North Loup SRA

Olive Creek SRA
Pawnee SRA*
Pelican Point SRA
Platte River SP*
Ponca SP*

Red Willow SRA
Riverview Marina SRA
Rock Creek Lake SRA
Rock Creek Station SRA*
Rockford Lake SRA
Sandy Channel SRA
Sherman Reservoir SRA*
Smith Falls SP*
Stagecoach SRA
Summit Lake SRA*
Sutherland SRA
Swanson Lake SRA
Two Rivers SRA*
Union Pacific SRA
Verdon Lake SRA
Victoria Springs SRA*
Wagon Train SRA
Walgren Lake SRA
War Axe SRA
Wildcat Hills SRA*
Willow Creek SRA*
Windmill SRA*

SW
SW

RESERVATIONS May 21 - September 12, Thursday - Saturday
May 21 - September 12; Sunday - Wednesday
September 13 - May 20; Any day

NW
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NW
SE
SW
SwW
NE
SE
NE
SwW
SE
SE
NE
SE
NE
SW
SE
SW
SE
SE
SW
SW
NW
SwW
NE
NE
SW
SE
SW
SE
NW
SW
NW
NE
NW
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308-284-8800
308-284-8800

Beach $25
Beach $20
Beach $15

i

308-783-2911

402-388-4169 ([ ] [
402-684-2921

402-234-6855 [ ] ®
308-697-4667 ([ ]

402-471-5497
402-389-0672
308-385-6211
402-857-3373
308-346-4715
402-796-2362
402-796-2362
402-468-5611
402-234-2217
402-755-2284
308-345-5899
402-873-1035
308-394-5118
402-729-5777
402-729-57717
308-865-5305
308-745-0230
402-376-1306
402-796-2362
402-374-1727
308-535-8025
308-334-5493
402-359-5165
308-865-5305
402-883-2575
308-749-2235
402-796-2362
308-665-2900
308-468-5700
308-436-3777
402-329-4053
308-468-5700

NEBRASKA

— GAME PARKS —

Full Hookup: Sites with 20/30/50
amp connections, water and sewer
hookups, picnic table, fire ring

or grill; modern restroom may be
available.

I Electric Plus: Sites with either

a 20/30 amp connection with
dedicated water hookup or a 50-amp
connection, picnic table, fire ring or
grill; primitive or modern restroom
may be available.

Electric: Sites with 20/30 amp
connections, picnic table, fire ring
or grill; close to hydrant; primitive or
modern restroom may be available.

Basic: Sites without electrical
service, but with picnic table,
fire ring or grill. Hydrant, trash
receptacle, primitive or modern
restroom may be located nearby.

Primitive: Sites without electrical
service, picnic table, fire ring or grill.
May not have access to restroom
facilities or trash receptacle.

@ - Sites available.
O - Regular and equestrian sites available.
Add $5 per night for equestrian sites.

*Reservations accepted. Reservations can
be made up to 180 days in advance and up
to three days before your planned arrival.
For beach sites at Lake McConaughy SRA,
reservations can be made up to 30 days in
advance and up to the day of arrival.

Fees and operational hours
subject to change.

Call park area or Nebraska

Game and Parks Commission
headquarters at 402-471-1414
for most updated information.



